Committee. The corporate action for credit of the Warrants is under process. The Warrants are convertible into

Equity Shares, in one or more tranches, within a period of 18 months from the date of allotment.

Employee stock option schemes

As on the date of this Placement Document, our Company does not have an employee stock option scheme.

Proposed Allottees in the Issue

In compliance with the requirements of Chapter VI of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, Allotment shall be made by

our Company, in consultation with the Lead Managers, to Eligible QIBs only, on a discretionary basis.

84

The names of the proposed Allottees, assuming that the Equity Shares are Allotted to them pursuant to the Issue,

and the percentage of post-Issue share capital that may be held by them will be included in this Placement

Document in the section “Details of Proposed Allottees” on page 248.

Shareholding Pattern of our Company

The pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company is set forth below.

Sr.

No.

Category Pre-Issue as of June 30, 2024 Post-Issue*

Number of

Equity Shares

held

% of

shareholding

Number of

Equity Shares

held

% of

shareholding

A.  Promoter’s holding#

1.  Indian

 Individual^ 45,911,014 11.14% 45,911,014 10.82%

 Corporate 163,857,793 39.74% 163,857,793 38.60%

2.  Foreign  79,345,729 19.24% 79,345,729 18.69%

 Sub-total (A) 289,114,536 70.12% 289,114,536 68.11%

B.  Non-Promoter’s holding

1.  Institutional investors 20,866,288 5.06% 33,070,712 7.79%

2.  Non-institutional

investors

 Individual share capital

upto ₹ 2 Lakh
35,452,673

8.60%
35,452,673 8.35%

 Individual share capital in

excess of ₹ 2 Lakh
9,122,243

2.21%
9,122,243 2.15%

3.  Foreign Companies 50,607,946 12.27% 50,607,946 11.92%

4.  Bodies Corporate 3,407,778 0.83% 3,407,778 0.80%

5.  Any Other [including

Non-resident Indians

(NRIs) and clearing

members]

3,722,161

0.90%

3,722,161 0.88%

 Sub-total (B) 123,179,089 29.88% 135,383,513 31.89%

C.  Non-Promoter Non-

Public shareholder

1.  Custodian/ DR Holder - - - -

2.  Employee Benefit Trust - - - -

 Sub-total (C) - - - -

 Total (A+B+C) 412,293,625 100.00% 424,498,049 100.00%
#Includes shareholding of the members of the Promoter Group.

^ the late Samir Kumar Gupta, one of the Promoters of our Company passed away on April 9, 2023. The NSE had

vide email dated September 13, 2023 sought a clarification from our Company on submission of the shareholding

pattern for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 regarding the de-classification of the late Samir Kumar Gupta as one

of our Promoters. Our Company has vide letter dated September 19, 2023, responded to the NSE and while his

name continues to be included in the shareholding pattern till the Equity Shares held in his name are transmitted